Our Ref: 011/2020 January 2020



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please answer the following questions separately for the following financial years (i) 2015/16, (ii) 2016/17, (iii) 2017/18 and (iv) 2018-19.

- 1) (a) How many reports of sexual assaults on patients were recorded by you, and (b) of these how many were patients who were on mixed-sex wards?
  - a) Sexual Assault on patient:

	Total
2015/16	1
2016/17	0
2017/18	2
2018/19	1
Total	4

- b) All incidents occurred on mixed sex wards (all either verbal or exposure)
- 2) How many reports of sexual assaults on staff were recorded by you?

	Total
2015/16	8
2016/17	8
2017/18	6
2018/19	4
Total	26

- 3) How many of the (a) patient sexual assaults and (b) staff sexual assaults were reported to the police.
  - a) Two of the incidents were reported to the police (1 in each year 201/18 and 2018/19)
  - b) Two of the incidents were reported to the police (1 in each year 2016/17 and 2018/19)